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Total Responses: 26. Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.

Architect/engineer/designer

General contractor/construction manager 46%
Owner/developer
Specialty or subcontractor
Supplier/service provider

Other
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We employ union workers for all of our projects

We employ union workers for most of our projects

We are primarily an open shop contractor, but occasionally employ
union workers

We are exclusively open shop 68%
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$10 million or less 38%

$10.1 million-$50 million 42%
$50.1 million-$100 million

$100.1 million-$500 million

Over $500 million | 0%
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Market Higher Lower Same Net*

All projects 55% 9% 36% 45%
Federal (e.g., VA, GSA, USACE, NAVFAC) 21% 21% 57% 0%
Higher Education 33% 0% 67% 33%
Highway 50% 10% 40% 40%
Hospital 38% 0% 62% 38%
K-12 School 83% 0% 17% 83%
Manufacturing 57% 7% 36% 50%
Multifamily Residential 36% 9% 55% 27%
Power 17% 8% 75% 8%
Private Office 28% 17% 56% 11%
Public Building 38% 6% 56% 31%
Retail, Warehouse, Lodging 27% 0% 73% 27%
Transportation (e.g., transit, rail, airport) 36% 0% 64% 36%
Water/Sewer 22% 11% 67% 11%
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63%

0%
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continue to be easy
become easier
become harder
71%

continue to be hard

unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Increased base pay 67%
Paid more overtime

Provided incentives/bonuses

Increased contributions and/or improve employee benefits

No, but we are considering increases in pay and/or benefits in the
near future

No, and we are not considering increases in pay and/or benefits

Unsure

We did not seek to hire any salaried/hourly craft professionals in

0,
2017 4%
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Increase
Decrease

Stay the same

Unsure | 0%
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Yes
No
No, but plan to do so in 2018

Unsure
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